
L aw EnforcementS ervices
ContractM odification
Authority

O perations,S afetyandCustom erExperienceCom m ittee

T hursday,M arch18,2021



ContractAm endm entR equest
•Am end the com bined contract value for the three m ulti-agency law
enforcem entcontractsforservicesthrough Decem ber31,2021 by an increase
of$36,000,000 from $645,675,758 to$681,675,758.

•T he P ublic S afety Advisory Com m ittee (P S AC) w ill be engaged for the
rem aining six m onthsofthe m ulti-agency law enforcem entcontract.S taffw ill
im plem ent P S AC prelim inary recom m endations during the rem aining six
m onthsofthe contract.T hus,servingasapublicsafety m odelleadinginto the
proposedfuturelaw enforcem entservicescontractinFY22 andbeyond.

•In addition,staffw illbe launching aP ublicS afety S urvey to betterunderstand
thesafety needsofourdiverseridership.



ContractAchievements
•In collaboration w ith M etro’sT ransit S ecurity and P AT H,w e launched
O peration S helter the U nsheltered in April2020,w hich hashelped to
connectover740 individualstoshelters

•ExpandedtheHO P E,M ET ,andQ uality ofL ifehom elessoutreachteam s

•Im proved contractcom pliance,and reduced datareportingfrom 60 days
to30 days

•Im proved M etro’s S exual Harassm ent P rogram by having law
enforcem entrespond to incidentsaspriority callsw ith tracked response
tim e

•L aunched law enforcem ent audits to im prove accountability and
presenceonthesystem



FutureP ublicS afetyM odel
M etro isstriving to be anationalleader in reim aging public safety by launching
experim entalprogram s,seeking com m unity input,being agile,and m aking data
drivendecisionstoincreaseridersafety.

T hroughtheseefforts,ourgoalistocreateam ulti-disciplinedm odeltoservethe
needsofourdiversecustom ers.

R evisedU seofForce
P olicies

EnhancedT rainingto
Im proveCustom er

Experience

L aunchedO peration
S helterthe

U nsheltered(725+)

IncreasedCBO
P artnerships(Dream

Center,L A DO O R )

ExpandedP AT H
O utreachW orkers&

S helterBeds

L aunchingan
Am bassadorP rogram

toCom plim ent
O utreachEfforts

Im plem entingFlexible
Dispatch

ElevatorAttendant
P rogram (O ps)

Environm entalS afety
Enhancem ents(Call

P oint,CCT V,L ighting)

P ublicS afety Advisory
Com m ittee

R ealignU niform
P resenceonthe

S ystem


	Law Enforcement Services �Contract Modification Authority
	Contract Amendment Request
	Contract Achievements
	Future Public Safety Model

